NLIA Sy Mo [y Clommypltan®

i :
'!(:‘*r National Highway Authority
d‘ A > Office of the Director (Maintenance e¢) NA's
Viandly Wi o-datove NHA Regional Complex, Havelian Inter hange CPEC

Abbottabad
No PM-NA-2022-23/N-35/02//, 3/ I oﬁ"«'brtmrv, 2024

The Director (MIS)
National Highway Authority HQ
Islamabad

Subject:  ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

PERIODIC MAINTENANCE (FUNCTIONAL OVERLAY WITH SOMM
MILL & FILL DEEP PATCHING 20%) AT KM 0+000-~1+000 (N-35)
VIDE CONTRACT NO. PM-NA-2022-23/N-35/02

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed Finacial Bid
Evaluation Report pertaining to the procurement of subject contract for

uploading on NHA & PPRA websites as per PPRA Rules-35, please.

Encl: (O1) No. Financial Evaluation Report

(AMJAD
Director (Maint)
NHA, Abbottabad

Copy for information to:-

¢ (General Manager (NA’s) NHA, Abbottabad
e Director (Coordination) North Zone, Peshawar.
e File.

A’s -)o’ p 5



FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

8 J Name of Agency
2 Method of Procurement
3. | Title of Procurement

4. | Tendering Inquiry No.

——

National Highway Authority

smgié’?tﬁé - Pre-Qualification Basis based on PPRA
Rule ;1_5

Periodic Maintenance (Functional Overlay with 50mm Mill
& Fill Deep Patching 20% at KM 0~1 KKH (N-35)

PM-NA-2022-23/N-35/02

5. | PP Reference No.

PID(I)1181/23
TS518451E

6. | Date & Time of Proposal submission

12‘—1'§eptemb§r, 2023 at 1130 Hrs.

7. | Date & Time of Proposal Opening

12t September, 2023 at 1200 Hrs.

8. ,N“Si qf Bids Received

Six (06) Nos.

9, Dartcw&. Time of Price Bid Opening

4th October, 2023 at 1200 Hrs.

10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation

As per PQ Data Sheet (PDS) & Invitation of Proposals (IFP)

11. | Detail of Bid E_Zvaluation

As mentioned below

Rule/Regulation/
Marks Evaludteil Cost SBD**/Policy/Basis for
Name of Bidder s ue;ze rejection/Acceptance
Technical | Financial (Rs.) as per Rule-35 of PP
ey Rules, 2004
M/s IKAN Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd 33,024,849.00 3rd Lowest
h/“l/s .le}lstun.ﬁ Associates-Dynamic 32,138,781.00 ond Lswest
_Constructors (Jv)
M/s Khurram Nawaz & Co 27,265,593.00 1=t Lowest
L5 Not Not
;fi.l/(;‘Pll' Muhammad JV Muhammad Applicable | Applicable i Non Responsive
M/s Wajid Igbal & Co - Non Responsive
M/s Pasban Constructor - Non Responsive

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Khurram Nawaz & Co.

12, Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2022-23.

Signature: pd
Official Seal/Stamp:

—Oweater(Maint) NA's

** (Standard Bidding DocﬁﬂW

L R

1 U

21



